#### 505428311 04/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5475111

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| LILI MELIKIAN | 02/12/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.                 |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2 CHOME, MINATO-KU |
| City:           | TOKYO                                 |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                 |
| Postal Code:    | 107-8556                              |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29668366 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 037110.01378      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHARNELLE SAVOY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /CHARNELLE SAVOY/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/15/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=H1182764US01 20190415 Assign#page1.tif

**REEL: 048888 FRAME: 0678** 505428311

**PATENT** 

Docket No. 037110.01378 / H1182764US01

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) from

|  | which is hereby acl  | (nowledged by the unders   | igned inventor(s) (he  | reinafter ASSIGNOR) from   |                      |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|----------------------|--|--|
| Insert   |  | HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.  |  |  |                      |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE's<br>Name(s)  | ***************************************                            |  | ma 2-Chome, Minal  | o-ku   |                      |  |  |
| Address(es)]   |  | Tokyo, J   | lapan 107-8556   |  |                      |  |  |
|  | hereby sells, assign<br>including the right to                     | (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled |  |  |                      |  |  |
| Title of nvention]   |  | WHEEL  |  |  |                      |  |  |
| *If the assignment<br>s being filed<br>after the filing of the | for which applicatio<br>unless otherwise in                        |  | United States was  | executed on even date herev  | vith                 |  |  |
| application, this  | filed on   | October 30, 2018   | Serial No.   | 29/668366  |                      |  |  |
| section must be<br>completed]                                  | (Arent Fox LLP is he   | (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)  |  |  |                      |  |  |
|  | thereof, and any o   | ther application claiming preign countries to be obta  | priority thereto, and  | stitute, reissue or reexaminar<br>all Letters Patent of the Uni<br>full term or terms for which  | ited                 |  |  |
| 8<br>8   | and any continuing   | , divisional, reissue or ree<br>ents in connection with  | xamination applicati   | / in connection with applications thereof and also to execuse the ASSIGNEE may de  | ute                  |  |  |
|  | interference, litigat<br>application or any<br>reissue patent issu | ion, or other legal proc<br>continuation, division, reised<br>thereon and to coope   | eeding which may<br>ssue or reexaminati<br>rate with the ASSIC | ssary in connection with a<br>be declared concerning<br>on thereof or Letters Patent<br>SNEE in every way possible<br>ference, litigation, or other le | this<br>t or<br>e in |  |  |
|  | IN WITNESS WHE   | REOF, the undersigned in   | ventor(s) has (have)   | affixed his/her/their  |                      |  |  |
| Signature(s)  f Assignor(s)]                                   | A III (A)  | Alvin —  | LIII MELIKIAN<br>(TYPE NAME)                                   | 2-12-2<br>(DATE)   | <u> 19</u>           |  |  |
|  |  |  | 16   |  |                      |  |  |

AFDOCS/17156308.1

PATENT REEL: 048888 FRAME: 0679